HB1018/763696/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1018</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Delegates" insert "<u>W. Fisher</u>,"; in the same line, strike "W. Fisher,"; in line 8, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary, or the Secretary's designee</u>,"; in line 9, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary, or the Secretary's designee</u>,"; and in line 11, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary, or the Secretary's designee</u>,";

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike "90" and substitute "<u>60</u>".

On page 4, in line 26, strike "COMMISSIONER" and substitute "<u>SECRETARY, OR</u> <u>THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE</u>,"; in line 27, strike "COMMISSIONER" and substitute "<u>SECRETARY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE</u>"; and in line 29, strike "COMMISSIONER'S" and substitute "<u>SECRETARY'S, OR THE SECRETARY'S</u> <u>DESIGNEE'S</u>,".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "**COMMISSIONER**" and substitute "**SECRETARY, OR** <u>THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE,</u>".